Deferred income tax	 -	 -	 -	 -	 520	 520
Long term liabilities – medium term note				   4,329	 -	 4,329
Shareholders’ equity	 -	 -	 -	 -	 20,496	 20,496

Total liabilities and equity 	 49,702	 36,448	 7,788	 5,702	 68,870	 168,510

Interest sensitivity gap	 70,630	 (25,154)	 (5,069)	 4,993	 (45,400)	 -

As at 31 December 2007
Total assets	 113,342	 5,969	 4,277	 13,966	 20,102	 157,656
Total liabilities and equity 	 69,931	 13,390	 3,890	 2,673	 67,772	 157,656

Interest sensitivity gap	 43,411	 (7,421)	 387	 11,293	 (47,670)	 -

1-3
months

Upto 1
month

3-12
months

Over 1
year

Non-interest
bearing Total

34. Financial risk management
   (continued)

Barclays Bank of Kenya Limited Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2008

68
Barclays Bank of Kenya Limited 2008 Annual Report & Accounts

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

	 Carrying	 1% 	 1%
	 amounts	 increase	 decrease

i. Interest risk sensitivity analysis

The impact on financial assets of a 1% increase
or decrease in interest rates would be as follows:-

As at 31 December 2008

ASSETS
Cash and balances with Central Bank of Kenya	 13,695	 -	 -
Government securities	 28,307	 270	 (270)
Deposits and balances due from banking institutions	 1,654	 8	 (8)
Balances due from group companies	 6,993	 63	 (63)
Other assets	 3,743	 -	 -
Loans and advances to customers	 108,086	 1,116	 (1,116)
Current income tax recoverable 	 -	 -	 -
Property and equipment	 3,403	 -	 -
Prepaid operating lease rentals	 63	 -	 -
Intangibles	 546	 -	 -
Retirement benefit asset	 2,020	 -	 -

LIABILITIES & EQUITY		  -
Balances due to Central Bank of Kenya 	 -	 -	 -
Customer deposits	 126,408	 (632)	 632
Deposits and balances due to banking institutions	 1,401	 (56)	 56
Lines of credit	 289	 (5)	 5
Other liabilities	 5,130	 -	 -
Amounts due to group companies	 9,883	 (59)	 59
Deferred income tax	 432	 -	 -
Current income tax payable	 175	 -	 -
Long term liabilities 	 4,329	 (27)	 27
Shareholders’ equity	 20,463	 -	 -

Net interest income increase/ (decrease) 		  678	 (678)
Tax charge at 30%		  (203)	 203
Impact on profit after tax 		  475	 (475)

34. Financial risk management (continued)

a) Market risk (continued)

ii) Currency risk
The group operates wholly within Kenya and its assets and liabilities are carried in the local currency.
The group maintains trade with the majority shareholder and other correspondent banks and its
foreign currency exposure as at 31 December 2008 was Shs 1,520 million (2007: Shs 341 million).

Non-structural
Non-structural (transactional) foreign exchange exposures represent exposure on banking assets and
liabilities, the functional currencies of which are currencies other than shillings.

Concentrations of currency risk- on and off balance sheet financial instruments